
 

EXPLODED
  

Categorie produit: DEBROUSSAILLEUSE

Groupe produit: THERMIQUE

Cylindrée : 25 4 cc

Edition: 08-04-10 

BCS 26- V206030



 

page: 2 

Sterwins BCS26  

EXPLODED
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Fig 1. Engine



 

Page: 3 

Sterwins BCS26 

EXPLODED
 

 année 2010 

  

REP REF Designation                   Qt              REP REP Designation                    Qt 

1 5614 Bolt Assy M5X20 4            42 1339 Choke 1            

2 4217 Housing 1            43 4218 Starter Plate 1            

3 7436 Space,Housing 1            44 7389 Gasket,Insulator 1            

4 1921 Baffle Of Cylinder Top 1            45 4219 Insulator 1            

5 3480 Spark Plug Rcj6Y 1            46 1848 Bolt Assy M5X20 2            

6 5711 Bolt M5X20 4            47 1752 Gasket,Carburetor 1            

7 6574 Cylinder 1          48 1768 Carburetor Comp 1          

8 7431 Gasket,Cylinder 1            49 2998 Gasket,Carburetor 1            

9 0508 Ring,Piston 2            50 8600 Pipe 1            

10 6457 Piston 1            51 1141 Clip , Pipe 1            

11 0513 Pin,Piston 8X28 1            52 1180 Clip , Pipe 1            

12 4552 Ring, Snap 2            53 1277 Pipe 1            

13 3473 Needle Bearing 1            54 4240 Bolt  St3×12 1            

14 3355 Washer,Thrust 2            55 4220 Base, Cleaner 1            

15 7020 Crank Shaft Assy 1            56 4926 Primer Pump Assy 1            

16 0473 Bearing 6001/P53 2            57 6137 Air Filter Element 1            

17 4567 Pin B3X10 4            58 4402 Bolt Assy M5X60 2            

18 7433 Gasket,Crankcase 1            59 4221 Cover, Cleaner 1            

19 7438 Rear Crankcase 1            60 1159 Knob,Cover 1            

20 0047 Oil Seal 12X22X7 2            61 0554 Fuel Filter Comp 1            

21 0874 Starter Pulley Comp 1            63 1277 Pipe 1            

22 0210 Starter Comp 1            64 4213 Fuel Tank 1            

23 3004 Screw(M5×16) 4            65 6268 Cap,Fuel Tank 1            

24 4563 Woodruff Key3X5X13 1            66 8817 Valve,Fuel Cap 1            

25 7437 Front Crankcase 1            67 8574 Holder,Valve 1            

26 4373 Screw(M5×30) 3            68 8579 Holder,Stopper 1            

27 1957 Rotor 1            69 0064 Gasket,Fuel Cap 1            

28 4243 Nut M8X1 1            70 1273 Stopper 1            

29 4500 Washer 2            71 1751 Gasket,Muffler 1            

30 2492 Clutch Assy 1            72 1041 Muffler Assy 1            

31 4548 Wave Washer 2            73 6132 Heat Shield 1            

32 0510 Clutch Bolt 2            74 7813 Washer 5 9            

33 4451 Washer 4 2            75 6536 Washer 5 9            

34 3477 Space,Ig Coil 2            76 4247 Bolt M5X55 2            

35 3594 Wire, Lead 1            77 3357 Washer 8 1            

36 7388 Ignition Coil Comp 1            78 5583 Nut M6 3            

37 2026 Flywheel Cover 1            79 0341 Steel Plate 1            

38 5711 Bolt M5X20 4            80 7958 Screw 1            

39 4242 Bolt Assy M4X20 2            81 8960 Throttle Cable Bracket 1            

40 5582 Washer 5 4            

41 0964 Choke Handle 1            

STERWINS BCS26 Liste pièces moteur



 

Version: 1.2.  Page: 4 

Sterwins BCS26 

EXPLODED
Fig 2. Base



 

Page: 5 

Sterwins BCS26 Bike 

EXPLODED
 

 année 2010 

 

REP       REF Designation Qt REP          REF         Designation         Qt 

2-1 2004 Gear Case Ass'Y 1          2-47 4541 Stop Ring( 35) 1            

2-2 4538 Stop Ring( 28) 1            2-48 1606 Clatch Drum Comp 1            

2-3 4532 Stop Ring( 12) 1            2-49 1021 Knob 1            

2-4 2715 Bearing(6001-2Rs/P5) 2            2-50 3846 Rubber Handle 1            

2-5 2708 Pinion 1            2-51 8976 Stihl Handle 1            

2-6 4475 Screw(M5×12) 1            2-52 0699 Cap,Upper 1            

2-7 7813 Washer 5 6            2-53 7149 Lower Cap 1            

2-8 6536 Washer 5 5            2-54 0374 Retainer Upper 1            

2-9 1166 Screw(M5×12) 1            2-55 0425 Rubber Cover 28 1            

2-10 3357 Washer 8 1            2-56 0376 Retainer Under 1            

2-11 2956 Gear Case 1            2-57 7827 Lever Ass'Y 1            

2-12 1793 Safety Guard 1            2-58 6495 Screw(St2.9×10) 1            

2-13 2323 Screw(M5×12) 6            2-59 1245 Button 1            

2-14 0759 Bearing(6000/P5) 1            2-60 5796 Spring 1            

2-15 2707 Gear 1            2-61 5292 Stop Switch 1            

2-16 7849 Gear Shaft 1            2-62 1243 Lock Pin 1            

2-17 0758 Bearing 6202-2Rs/P5 1            2-63 1244 Hand Grip 1            

2-18 0770 Oil Seal 1            2-64 5797 Spring 1            

2-19 4541 Stop Ring( 35) 1            2-65 3914 Right Box 1            

2-20 8234 Lock 1            2-66 7682 Screw(St3.5×16) 2            

2-21 0352 Holder A 1            2-67 4373 Screw(M5×30) 1            

2-22 8174 Holder B 1            2-68 2145 Cable Comp 1            

2-23 4205 Safety Guard Cover 1            2-69 2267 Tube 1            

2-24 8230 Nut Cover 1            2-70 5098 Stop Line 1            

2-25 6097 Left Nut(M10×1.25) 1            2-71 1242 Hand Grip 1            

2-26 1741 Rubber Cover 6            2-72 5788 Spring 1            

2-27 0778 Oil-Bearing 6            2-73 3913 Left Box 1            

2-28 6121 Shaft 1            2-74 4476 Nut M5 2            

2-29 0543 Pipe 1            2-75 1164 Screw M5X25 4            

2-30 5075 Pin 1            2-76 4169 Pipe 36 1            

2-31 4473 Washer 10 1            2-77 4373 Screw(M5×30) 2            

2-32 0596 Pipe Jion 1            2-78 0982 Bracket 1            

2-33 6460 Bolt 1            2-79 1276 Safety Guard 1            

2-34 1169 Bolt(M6×35) 1            2-80 3326 Spacer 2            

2-35 5081 Washer 6 6            2-81 3004 Screw(M5×16) 4            

2-36 3232 Washer 6 1            2-82 4264 Screw(St4.2×16) 1            

2-37 6112 Shaft 1            2-83 1275 Blade Cover 1            

2-38 0541 Pipe 1            2-84 4239 Screw(St4.2×12) 2            

2-39 1151 Nut M5 1            2-85 3645 Cut-Off Knife 1            

2-40 0161 Clatch Case Cover 1            2-86 4228 Blade 1            

2-41 1164 Screw M5X25 4            2-87 0 Nylon Cutter Head 1            

2-42 0432 Rubber Cover 1            2-88 3359 Harness 1            

2-43 1168 Screw M6X20 5            2-89 4206 Harness Clamp 1            

2-44 2050 Clatch Case 1            2-90 1174 Screw(M5×10) 1            

2-45 4534 Stop Ring( 15) 1            2-91 6114 Shaft Jion 1            

2-46 0758 Bearing 6202-2Rs/P5 2            2-92 4319 Nut M5 1            

STERWINS BCS26 (CG260FT)


